UNOFFICIAL COPY
Prepared by, recording requested by and \\“\\\\\\\\ \\\\\\\\“ﬂ“\\\“\\ﬂ\\!\\\“\\\\\\\\\\\\

Return to: Doc#: 1606946020 Fes: §g4.00

) RHEP Fee:§0.00 RPAF Fee: .
Company: Four Seasons Home Services, LLC Karen A.Yarbrough  Desds
Address: 14017 S. Cicero Avenue Cook County Record.erg OAM Pg: 1 0f
City: Crestwood Dete: 03/09/2016 11:3 '
State: Illinois Zip: 60445

Phone; 708-653-9430
Fax: 708-777-0372

GENERAL CONTRACTOR’S MECHANIC’S LIEN—
NOTICE AND CLAIM

State of Illinois )
) S¢.
County of Cook )

The undersigned Claimant, Four Seasons Fieme Services, LLC., of 14017 8. Cicero Ave.,
Crestwood, IL, 60445 , County of Cook (the “Claimant”), hereby claims a mechanics lien pursuant
to the Mechanics Lien Act of the State of Illinois asainst Mid City Properties/Paul Brown
regarding the property commonly known as 5356 . #Iorgan St., Chicago, IL 60609, County of
Cook (the “Owner(s)”) and states as follows:

1. Owner(s) now holds title to that certain real property in the County of Cook, State of Illinois
(the “Property™), to wit:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

The Property is commonly known as 5356 S. Morgan St., Chicago, IL 62009, County of
Cook. Permanent Real Estate Index Number PIN #20-08-418-045-0000.

LOT 23 IN BLOCK 1 IN F. GAYLORD’S SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTHWEST 's OF THE
SOUTHEAST % OF SECTION 8, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST 0T THE
THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS. COMMONLY KNOWN
AS: 5356 MORGAN STREET, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60609

2. On or about January 11, 2016, Claimant and Owner(s) entered into that certain agreement (the
“Contract™) for the performance of certain work and/or the delivery of certain materials by
Claimant (the “Work”) for the sum of One Thousand Fifty One Dollars and Ninety Eight
Cents ($1051.98)
(the “Contract Sum”).

3. On or about January 11, 2016, Claimant completed all of the Work under the terms of and in
accordance with the Contract, in that Claimant supplied all labor and materials necessary for




5.

1606946020 Page: 2 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

performance of its duties under the Contract for the improvements to the Property. The Work
consisted of the following: Removed and repiped gas line in mechanical room to the
furnace and water heater.

All of the labor and materials furnished and delivered by Claimant were furnished to and used in
connection with the improvement of the Property, and the last of such labor and materials was
furnished, delivered and performed, and the work contemplated under the Contract completed,
on or about January 11, 2016.

There is uow justly due and owing the Claimant after allowing to the Owner(s) all credits,
deductions and offsets, the sum of One Thousand Seventy Six Dollars and Ninety Eight Cents
($1076.98) pius interest at the rate specified in the Illinois Mechanics Lien Act.

Claimant now claims a lien on the above-described Property, and on all of the improvements
therein for of One Tho*sand Seventy Six Dollars and Ninety Eight cents ($1076.98) plus
interest at the rate specified i1 the Illinois Mechanics Lien Act, as well as court costs and
attorney fees.

CLAIMANT N
BY:
Claimant or Attorney T
State of [llinois )
) SS.
County of Cook )
CERTIFICATION

The Affiant, Ryan Bruinsma, being first duly sworn, on oath deposes and says he is one of the
principals of Four Seasons Home Services, LLC. (*Claimant”); that the Affiant has read the
foregoing Notice and Claim for Lien and knows the contents thereof; and that the statements therein
contained are true to the best of Affiant’s knowledge.

Claimant

Subscribed and Sworn to before me this ﬂTH gl_fg; f % / la er ;%[(Q .

rdaado. (WDonctd

Notary Public

NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMIESION EXPIRES: 112017




1606946020 Page: 3 of 6

- UNGBFICIAl-COPY
J/V"\!{t
l;g%gg 73633331133 Home Services LLC lNVOlCE

Suite B Invoice Number: NSF#2002 0493874
Bridgeview, IL 60455 Invoice Date: Jan 18,2018

Page: 1
Voice; 708-581-3000 Duplicate

Fax: 708-777-0372

Mid City Properties / Paul Brown Mid City Properties / Paul Brown

5356 § Morgan St 5356 S Morgan St
Chicago, IL 60809 Chicago, IL 60609

113 -¥9L -6

1718116

| Clar® 2002 returned by bank marked NSF 1,051.98

Returiica check fee 25.00
)
Subtotal 1,076.98
Sales Tax
Total Invoice Amount 1,076.98
Check/Credit Mema No: _Payment/Credit Applied




1606946020 Page: 4 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Kathgn Ballard

S ST ES TN ST S PSR PRI R S S e e e e e I e

EEE

THES MORTGAGE made this May 23, 2008, cvecuted hetween Ashex Rend Estute Sofutions, LEC of
Lombard. [, Dupuge Connty jointly and severalty (hereinatier ceferiod G a8 "Martgagor”, and am &

%on Real Extate bnvestments 11O of Napecville, 11, Da Page County (heromalior eferred 1o as .

EE

= WIEREAS, Mortgagor (5 the kegad e buldor ) the rel e beresnalier desenbed, and,
— 3 promissary oo dated Geteber 15, 2007 herewith i tie poseipsl sisount w1 fibnby w
L"l" Dollars and VW00 {S30,000) Daltars thervinatics eelrred to as the ~Note™) gffcuted by MOTTE
e which Note prosades for payenent of the indebtednuess as st lorth thereus with Db | .
| T H aut Jing principal at Figh {EB%ad per cund per anny i stated e the sl note; and
P
G NOW, FHEREFORE, the Morlgagor, 10 sepurc pal o U0 seeury the puyment of
e interest and all olher sums with g | weottiunce therewith, 10 protect (he
l’;}-ﬁ__ ! secunty of this Mortgape, and Aot atkd agrecments of the Morgagor
| Pl heren ventained . onvey 0 the Mimtgagos the Tollowtirg, descritnd reat
| .k estae iGealpd T3
Pt oed s Subdivision of the Suuthwest % of the Southeast % of Section 8,
10 Towsn: N ange 14, st of the Thisd Princul Meridian, in Cook County, s
i —
 CNY ‘o aly known w5z 5356 Morgun Street. ¢ hicage, illinois Sllolro
el
el Permanent ndew (10, 20-08-4 1 3-045.UKRY

TOGETHER watlall 1) e improvaiments now or herealter erected on or atached to the propesty, and ail
ensements, Hights. snrarsaances, rents, royalues, mincial, oif and gas rights and peofits. waler, waler
: rights, and all fixtures ww r hoeeafter attached 1o the property. all ul which including, replucements
el and additions therety, shad b divined 1o be and reman s part of th property coverad by This Morgage

R P T ST Gl Tl ST = i i S RS RS

Katy Ballard

Four Seasons Home Services
Accounting

708-581-3000 Ext. 3013




1606946020 Page: 5 of 6

\\//_ H.;AVE mwm-.mouﬂ.m.. SPECIALIZING IN FLOOD CONTROL. SYSTEMS! FOUR SEASONS HOME SERVCES 6
- IO_Sm ERVICES] wmw,_m 76th Ave., m.._.am m&uﬂ.ﬁi 160435 | :
E \mér Teoon i G ?@ CONTRACT# N Nm 7 o g
S 3¥], So- (Mg S¥
g 2L [Dbo J -
CUSTOMER #: za;a.w 3874 . f : I AN RECEVED: J-H e R.Qmmfp
— < DATE II@ SALESMAN: '

SERVICE mmmcmmqmu

DESCRIPTION OF WORK / RECOMMENDATIONS

all

Ol epOve ¢ Eeoge QN L 2

(P Foo! 4 SurepeE ¥ MO

A %Ehl Q)

< Vet \ﬂwuor =i B P(. Lo Rolk

plv e Ydro AOJ\ ~039Uu m ~\ﬁv_

LL \Hmw%;/mefaw

LL N A
N RECOMMENDED REPAIRS:  auoTE ONLY [ . [J ACCEPT ACCEPTANCE NORAL [loecuine et A
|., Is a baltery backup system present? YES[] MO} Plumbing System Upgrades mmendations:
IU Four Seasons provided quote: A .

ACCEPTANGE OF PROPOSAL R TERMS
_soagmﬁsaﬁmoﬁmaﬁﬁu Home Services to proceed with the described work st the

fiat rato onulﬁﬁu.u. - nw and agree to pay in full upon completion.

I+ |Additional work s {C1)

Someres, ¥

— Dale:

Four Seasons Home Services retain itle 10 tha matarials until invoice is paid
‘lsﬁgilﬂab Eiiﬂoi!ﬁs
gim&?:ﬂim&iﬂpgnﬂz&ggma
" s Bppeoved. A colleition and legal expensas are i ba paid by the purchaser
whan past dus invoices are subsriltiad for collection frough agency, stiomey |
.y maggis 252500 NSF fes charged for ol retumed checks, | /Y

:oaomgﬂﬂgninﬁi!.!&m&ﬁi
§Q3E3§_§§?§

COMPANY COPY




1606946020 Page: 6 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Kath[!n Ballard ) . i}

20084180450000 12/11I2007

Assessed Valuatlon

2015 Board.Certlf ed_2014 Board of Rev:ew Certlf ed

haracterlstlcs

Estlmated 2015 Market Value $77 970 . LT
Estlmated 2014 Market Valug: $73, 190 BT R
Descnptlon Spht level res;dence W|th a: 1ower Ievel below grade :

I|3a_ges‘,_'a'll si_z'es -
Residence Type:.lMu!tl Level [

Apartments 0




